

BID TABULATION - UNIFORMS LEASE PURCHASE

UNIFORMS LEASE ~ PURCHASE BID OPENING 10-1-13 Contract term: 11-1-13 to 10-31-15 upon approval by the County Council and County Executive	CLEAN THE UNIFORM CO	ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
	1316 S 7TH ST ST LOUIS MO 63104	1822 MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAINT LOUIS MO 63132-1611
Rental of Work Uniforms with Laundry Service		
Fabric Blend Shirt per week	\$0.14	\$0.14
Fabric Blend Pant per week	\$0.15	\$0.14
Fabric Blend Jacket per week	\$0.26	\$0.20
Cotton Fabric Shirt per week	\$0.19	\$0.20
Cotton Fabric Pant per week	\$0.22	\$0.20
Cotton Fabric Jean per week	\$0.25	\$0.20
Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per week	\$0.11	\$0.13
Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per week	\$0.60	\$0.23
Lease of Work Uniforms without Laundry Service		
Fabric Blend Shirt per week	\$0.12	\$0.10
Fabric Blend Pant per week	\$0.13	\$0.10
Fabric Blend Jacket per week	\$0.21	\$0.15
Cotton Fabric Shirt per week	\$0.17	\$0.15
Cotton Fabric Pant per week	\$0.19	\$0.15
Cotton Denim Jean per week	\$0.20	\$0.15
Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per week	\$0.11	\$0.13
Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per week	\$0.50	\$0.20
Dress Spun Polyester Shirt per week	\$0.21	\$0.18
Dress Polyester/Cotton Shirt per week	\$0.26	\$0.18
Dress Cotton Pant per week	\$0.21	\$0.18
BDU Blend Pant per week	0.45	N/A
Buy out of Work Uniforms		
Fabric Blend Shirt	\$9.00	\$9.00
Fabric Blend Pant	\$12.00	\$12.00
Fabric Blend Jacket	\$25.00	\$20.00
Cotton Fabric Shirt	\$12.00	\$11.00
Cotton Fabric Pant	\$17.00	\$15.00
Cotton Denim Jean	\$25.00	\$20.00
Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt	\$6.00	\$6.00
Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt	\$35.00	\$19.00
Estimated Yearly Costs Worksheet		
Rental Fabric Blend type Work Uniforms with Laundry Service	\$1,929.20	\$1,809.60
Lease Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts and Jean Work Pants without Laundry Service	\$2,360.80	\$1,872.00
Rental Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts and Jean Work Pants with Laundry Service	\$16,723.20	\$14,976.00

BID TABULATION - UNIFORMS LEASE PURCHASE

Lease Spun Polyester Dress Shirt and Cotton Twill Work Pants without Laundry Service	\$3,931.20	\$3,276.00
Lease Polyester/Cotton Blend Dress Shirt and Cotton Twill Work Pants without Laundry Service	\$4,321.20	\$3,276.00
Buy Hi-Visibility T-shirt 450 Shirts Each		
X	\$35.00	\$19.00
=	\$15,750.00	\$8,550.00
Buy Spun Polyester Dress Uniform Polo Shirts		
50 Shirts Each		
X	\$20.00	\$15.00
=	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
Buy Polyester/Cotton Dress Uniform Polo Shirts		
50 Shirts Each		
X	\$25.00	\$15.00
=	\$1,250.00	\$750.00
Buy BDU Blend Pants		
50 Pants Each		
X	\$30.00	\$37.00
=	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00
Rental Cotton Fabric Tee Shirts with Laundry Service		
Service cost for 11 shirts x 52 weeks x 10 employees	\$629.20	\$743.60
Total estimated yearly cost	\$49,394.80	\$37,853.20
AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	NO	NO
COMMENTS:		Addendum was attached with the Certificate of Insurance. See Attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum to the Invitation for Bid as of the date first above written.

COUNTY

JEFFERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

By: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

BIDDER

ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of
ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel LLC

By: Lisa Grote

Name: Lisa Grote

Title: Sales Manager

ADDENDUM TO INVITATION FOR BID

This Addendum to the Invitation for Bid dated _____, 2011 (hereinafter "Service Contract"), is entered into _____, 2011, by and between Jefferson County Department of Administrative Services ("COUNTY"), and ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BIDDER").

COUNTY and BIDDER agree as follows:

The parties agree that the following revisions to the Service Contract shall be incorporated into the Invitation for Bid:

1.12 INSURANCE, page 4 of 14

In connection with submitting this bid proposal for COUNTY, BIDDER is not able to agree to all of the insurance requirements requested by COUNTY. If awarded this business, BIDDER will discuss the insurance requirements with COUNTY and mutually agree to acceptable insurance provisions and documentation delivery requirements. However, enclosed is a Certification of Insurance indicating the coverage maintained by BIDDER.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page 1 of 1
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
07/19/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Willis of Pennsylvania, Inc. Two Liberty Place 50 S. 16th St., Ste 2500 Philadelphia, PA 19102	CONTACT NAME:	
	PHONE (A/C, NO, EXT): 877-945-7378	FAX (A/C, NO): 888-467-2378
	E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com	
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
	INSURER A: ACE American Insurance Company	22667-003
INSURED ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC Including WearGuard and Crest Divisions 115 N. First Street Burbank, CA 91502	INSURER B: Indemnity Insurance Company of North Amer	43575-001
	INSURER C:	
	INSURER D:	
	INSURER E:	
	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 16293392 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD'L INSRD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	GENERAL LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Liquor Law Liability <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vendors Liability GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input type="checkbox"/> PRO-JECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC			HDOG25518895	10/1/2010	10/1/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ Included MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ None PRODUCTS - COM/OP AGG \$ None
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> ALL OWNED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Self-Insured for <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Auto Physl cal Damage			ISAH08624707	10/1/2010	10/1/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$
	UMBRELLA LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> OCCUR EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE DED <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A	(WI) SCFC46136470 (CA&MA) WLRC4613641A (AOS) WLRC46136421	10/1/2010 10/1/2010 10/1/2010	10/1/2011 10/1/2011 10/1/2011	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> WC STATU- TORY LIMITS <input type="checkbox"/> OTH- ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach Acord 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

ARAMARK's General Liability and Auto Liability policies are noncancellable. Workers' Compensation notices of cancellation are in accordance with each state law. Products/Completed Operations and Contractual Liability are included under General Liability.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

*This Sample COI indicates ARAMARK's coverage. Requests to modify COI may be accommodated in certain instances. Global Corp Risk Mgmt must review insurance requirements prior to granting any modifications that are considered appropriate. SAMPLE ONLY

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE